HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 15-

Introduced b	y Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO NEGOTIATE AND EXCECUTE A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH GODBE RESEARCH, INC., TO PERFORM THE 2016 COMMUNITY INPUT AND FEEDBACK SURVEY

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to negotiate and execute a contract with Godbe Research, Inc. to assist the City of Hayward in conducting the Community Input and Feedback Survey in an amount not to exceed \$31,550, in a form to be approved by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 201		
ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES: COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:			
NOES: COUNCIL MEMBERS			
ABSTAIN: COUNCIL MEMBERS			
ABSENT: COUNCIL MEMBERS			
ATTEST:			
City Clerk of the City of Hayward			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City Attorney of the City of Hayward			